OP \$40.00 3729540

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM531947

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent		07/02/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Building Care, Inc.		
Street Address:	3001 Red Hill Avenue, Suite 6-220		
City:	Costa Mesa		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92626		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3729540	PBC PACIFIC BUILDING CARE GREENING COMME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2834.273
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release re payoff#page1.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff#page2.tif

source=Trademark Release re payoff#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 2nd day of July, 2019, by U.S. Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent

("Administrative Agent"), in favor of Pacific Building Care, Inc., a California corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademark listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December

31, 2015, executed by Company in favor of Administrative and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5702/0295.

[Signature Page Follows]

10717367v1 7/2/2019 9:35 AM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

U.S. Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent

Name: Brian Denl

Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

MARK	REGISTRATION	REGIS. DATE
	NUMBER	
PBC PACIFIC BUILDING CARE	3729540	12/22/09
GREENING COMMERCIAL REAL		
ESTATE		

Schedule A

RECORDED: 07/15/2019